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Background
Assessment
Recommendations

Date/Time: Post-Triage Nursing Notes (continued)
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Patient addressograph

Signature & PIN

This page can be adapted for local use 

INEWS KEY (for admitted adult patients)

 Orange equates to Blue on Irish National Early Warning Score

Respiratory Rate (bpm) ≤ 8
≤ 91

≤ 40

12-209-11 21-24
SpO2 (%) 92-93 94-95 
Inspired O2 (FiO2) Air Any O2

≥96
≥25

≥131

≤ 35.0Temp (°C) 35.1-36.0 36.1-38.0 38.1-39.0 ≥39.1

Systolic BP (mmHg) ≤ 90 ≥ 25091-100 101-110 111-249
Heart Rate (BPM) 41-50 51-90 91-110 111-130
ACVPU/CNS Response

Note: Where systolic blood pressure is ≥ 200mmHg, request immediate medical review. 
Monitor SpO2 for patients with COPD on a patient specific basis 

according to evidence based guidelines

Alert (A) Confusion (C),Voice (V),
Pain (P),Unresponsive (U)

SCORE
RESPIRATORY RATE
SpO2 

FiO2 

TEMPERATURE

TOTAL
Date/Time

Initials & PIN

SYSTOLIC BP 
HEART RATE 
ACVPU

INEWS leaving ED Score (0-3)

RESPIRATORY RATE
SpO2 

SYSTOLIC BP 

TEMPERATURE

TOTAL
Date/Time

Initials & PIN

DIASTOLIC BP 
HEART RATE 
ACVPU

IMEWS score leaving ED Note No. Yellow or Red

Y=  R=

Refer to IMEWS chart for pregnant women

Clinical Escalation in all Emergency Departments
• The Emergency Department team will provide immediate 

resuscitative care where appropriate for all patients within the 
Emergency Department.

• All clinical escalation events must be documented.
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Hospital Name

Patient addressograph

Page 1

Symptoms 
and / or Signs 
of Infection
= 
CONSIDER
SEPSIS

COMPLETE
SEPSIS
FORM

Date /Time

Triage Time: HH.MM Category: Complaint:

Signed / PINPost Triage Nursing Notes

Allergies: Please specify reactions and/or sensitivity

ID Bracelet
applied by: Falls Risk Bracelet  Y❑     N ❑

If pregnant or up to 42 days post-partum, replace
Page 2 with IMEWS Chart and customised Sepsis 6

❑ Pre-Hospital PCR
❑ Nursing Documentation
❑ Pt Monitoring Plan
❑ ED Medical Notes
❑ Medication Chart

Other documents in use for this patient:
❑ Transfusion Chart
❑ Fluid Balance
❑ Sepsis
❑ Resus/Traumadoc® Chart
❑ ICU/HDU Transfer Chart 

❑ BIPAP/CPAP Chart
❑ Hospital Chart
❑ Delirium
❑ Care Pathway ..............................................................
❑ Other: ...........................................................................

Pain Management TimeDate Signed Analgesia required
(See prescription chart)

Not Indicated   ❑ 

Pain Score on ED arrival =   /10
1st reassessment  =   /10 

2nd reassessment  =   /10

Y❑     N ❑     Declined ❑
Y❑     N ❑     Declined ❑
Y❑     N ❑     Declined ❑

Emergency Medicine
Early Warning System Chart
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• This observation chart should be used in conjunction with the Emergency Department Clinical Escalation Protocol.
• Escalate care at any stage if you are concerned about a patient.
• Clinical judgement should always determine patient care.

Clinical Escalation in all Emergency Departments 

Who needs to get the Sepsis 6: 
Infection, plus any one of the following:
Patients who present unwell who are at risk of neutropenia, e.g. on anti-cancer treatment
or
Clinically apparent new onset organ failure, e.g. altered mental state; respiratory rate >30; 
hypoxia; heart rate ≥130; hypotension; oliguria or anuria; non-blanching rash or 
pallor/mottling with prolonged capillary refill
or
A systemic inflammatory response (≥ 2 SIRS criteria) and having one or more 
co-morbidities (see Sepsis form).
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Initials & PIN

Date

Time

Frequency

Re
sp

ira
tor

y R
ate

Respiratory Score

SpO2 Score

Fi O2 Score

BP Score

HR Score
Rhythm

Pain Score

(br
ea

ths
 pe

r m
inu

te) 25-29
30-34

≥ 35

21-24
12-20
9-11

≤ 8

25-29
30-34
≥ 35

21-24
12-20
9-11
≤ 8

 
F i

O 2

≤ 91
92-93
94-95

≥ 96

Room Air
%

or      
L/min

RA
%
or      
L/min

Sp
O 2

 %

≤ 91
92-93
94-95
≥ 96
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oo

d 
Pr

es
su

re
(m

m
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Heart Rate
≤ 40:

Immediate
Senior Doctor

review P
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E

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O
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L
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R

E


H
O

S
P

I
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A
L
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I
A

G
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180

200
210
220
230
240
250

170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
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40
30

190
180

200
210
220
230
240
250

170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30

190

Triage 2:
Review
10 min

Triage 1:
Immediate
attention

Triage 3:
Review

1-hourly

Triage 4:
Review

2-hourly

Triage 5:
No review
required

Reduce 
frequency of 
monitoring if 

in 
collaboration 
with a senior 
clinician or 
nurse it is 
deemed 

appropriate

Escalate 
using ISBAR 
if:

• You are 
concerned 
about a 
patient 
regardless of 
triggers

• Physiology 
is abnormal 
despite 
triage 
interventions 
or if 
physiology 
disimproves
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*Consider
Sepsis

if >38.00

or <36.00

34.5
34.0
33.5
33.0

≤32.5

35.0
35.5

*36.0
36.5
37.0
37.5

*38.0
38.5
39.0
39.5
40.0
40.5
41.0

≥41.5

34.5
34.0
33.5
33.0
≤32.5

35.0
35.5
36.0*
36.5
37.0
37.5
38.0*
38.5
39.0
39.5
40.0
40.5
41.0
≥41.5
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)

Caution - GCS 
must be used for 

patients with 
head injury or 

altered
conscious level.
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Alert (A)
Confusion (C)

Voice (V)
Pain (P)

Unresponsive (U)

Temp Score

TOTAL SCORE

(A)
(C)
(V)
(P)
(U)

A
C

VP
U

Date
Time

Frequency

Pupil Scale 
(mm)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Pupils
Right

ARMS

LEGSLI
M

B 
M

O
V

EM
EN

T

Size (mm)

Reaction

Size (mm)

Reaction

Normal Power

Mild Weakness

Severe Weakness

Flexion

Extension

No movement

Normal Power

Mild Weakness

Severe Weakness

Flexion

Extension

No movement

+ Reacting
- No Reaction
S = Sluggish
C = Close

Record
each limb
if there are
signi�cant
di�erences
R = Right
L = Left
P= Paralysed
# = Fracture

Left

GL
AS

GO
W

 C
OM

A 
SC

AL
E

Ey
es

O
pe

ni
ng

Spontaneous

To sound

To pressure

None

Not testable

Ve
rb

al
Re

sp
on

se

Orientated

Confused

Words

Sounds

None

Not testable

Be
st

 M
ot

or
Re

sp
on

se

Obey commands

Localising

Normal flexion

Abnormal flexion

Extension

None

Not testable

4

3

2

1

NT

5

4

3

2

1

NT

6

5

4

3

2

1

NT

Eyes closed
by swelling
= C

Endotracheal 
= ET
Tracheostomy 
= TT
Dysphasia 
= D

Record the 
best arm
response

Paralysed = P

TOTAL GCS (3-15)

Blood Glucose

Capillary Refill

Initials/PIN

ACVPU Score
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