

NATIONAL CLINICAL EFFECTIVENESS COMMITTEE

Emergency Medicine

Patient addressograph

Early	Wa	rning	g Sys	tem C	Char					
ID Bracelet applied by:						Page 2		S Char	t and cu	partum, replace stomised Sepsis
Allergies:	Please sp	pecify reactions	and/or sensitivi	ity						
	Pa	in Manage	ment		Date	Time	Signed			sia required
Not Inc	dicated								(ecc p.c.	on phone on any
Pain S	core on E	D arrival	=	/10				Y	Ν□	Declined 🖵
1st rea	ssessme	nt	=	/10				Y	N	Declined 🖵
2nd re	assessme	ent	=	/10				Y	и 🖵	Declined
Triage	Time: H	H.MM Cat	egory:		Compl	aint:				
Date /T	ime			Post T	riage Nur	sing Notes	3			Signed / PIN
	<u> </u>	,								
Sympto and / or of Infect = CONS SEPS	r Signs ction	Infection Patients Or Clinically hypoxia; pallor/mo Or A system	n, plus any one who present u apparent new heart rate ≥13 ottling with pro	v onset organ f 30; hypotensio blonged capilla ry response (>	ng: at risk of notation failure, e.g. n; oliguria o ary refill	altered ment r anuria; non	e.g. on anti-can al state; respira -blanching rasl ring one or mor	atory rate	,	COMPLETE SEPSIS FORM
			Othe	r documer	nts in use	for this	patient:			
Pre-Hos Nursing Pt Moni ED Medicat	Documer toring Pla lical Notes	ntation n	☐ Transfu☐ Fluid Ba☐ Sepsis☐ Resus/	sion Chart	Chart	BIPAP/0 Hospita Delirium Care Pa	CPAP Chart I Chart			
• This obs	servation						Departme		ical Esca	alation Protocol.

ISBAR Communication for Monitoring Plan: dentify

Situation

Background Assessment

Recommendations

Patient addressograph

This page can be adapted for local use

Date/Time:	Post-Triage Nursing Notes (continued)	Signature & PIN

INEWS KEY (for admitted adult patients)

SCORE	3	2	1	0	1	2	3
Respiratory Rate (bpm)	≤8		9-11	12-20		21-24	≥25
SpO ₂ (%)	≤91	92-93	94-95	≥96			
Inspired O ₂ (F _i O ₂)				Air			Any O ₂
Systolic BP (mmHg)	≤90	91-100	101-110	111-249	≥ 250		
Heart Rate (BPM)		≤ 40	41-50	51-90	91-110	111-130	≥131
ACVPU/CNS Response				Alert (A)			Confusion (C), Voice (V), Pain (P), Unresponsive (U)
Temp (°C)	≤ 35.0		35.1-36.0	36.1-38.0	38.1-39.0	≥39.1	

Note: Where systolic blood pressure is ≥ 200mmHg, request immediate medical review. Monitor SpO₂ for patients with COPD on a patient specific basis according to evidence based guidelines

Orange equates to Blue on Irish National Early Warning Score

Clinical Escalation in all Emergency Departments

- The Emergency Department team will provide immediate resuscitative care where appropriate for all patients within the Emergency Department.
- · All clinical escalation events must be documented.

INEWS leaving ED	Score (0-3)
RESPIRATORY RATE	
SpO ₂	
FiO ₂	
SYSTOLIC BP	
HEART RATE	
ACVPU	
TEMPERATURE	
TOTAL	
Date/Time	
Initials & PIN	

Refer to IMEWS chart for pregnant women

	•
IMEWS score leaving ED	Note No. Yellow or Red
RESPIRATORY RATE	
SpO ₂	
SYSTOLIC BP	
DIASTOLIC BP	
HEART RATE	
ACVPU	
TEMPERATURE	
TOTAL	Y= R=
Date/Time	
Initials & PIN	

· Clinical judgement should always determine patient care.

• Escalate care at any stage if you are concerned about a patient.

Training 1		Date														Da Tir	_									
Triangle		Time											Triage 1:				-			+						1
Table Tabl	F	requency											Immediate			≥41	1.5									_ ≥41.5
1		≥ 35											attention			41	1.0									41.0
Total Content	e ge															(i) 40										+ 40.5 40.0
Total Content	ry Ra															υ 39	9.5									- 39.5
Total Content	irato hs per											12-20				36 at	9.0									39.0
Total Content	Resp (breat												10 111111			0 *38	8.0	1 1								- 38.0*
Section Sect												≤ 8	Triago 2.			E 37	7.5+									- 37.5
## 466 100												≥ 96	Paviaw	ı	Pupil Scale	37	7.0 6 5									+ 37.0 - 36.5
Trigge 4 Provide	» 2	94-95	T									94-95				*36.0) 									- 36.0*
Repended	l g											92-93 ≤ 91			2											35.5
Common C	Sr												Triage 4:		3	*Consider 34	4.5									- 35.0 - 34.5
Common C												RA	Review			Sepsis 34	4.0									- 34.0
Tringe 5	o o	or %										% or	2-hourly		4	or <36.0° 33	3.5									- 33.5 - 33.0
200 100	"											L/min			5	≤32	2.5									_ ≤32.5
200 100	F	O ₂ Score											Triage 5:			Temp Sco	ore		-							
Page		250										250	No review		6	⊃ Alert	t (A)									(A)
Company Comp													required			Confusion										(C) Caution - GCS
Company Comp		220										220	Poduco		7	1 '		1 4								head injury of
100 100	Systolic BI	210 ∠ 200		9				 				210	frequency of			- 1	` '		D							(U) conscious leve
100 100	Doctor to review	190										190	monitoring if		8	ACVPU So	core									
100 100		180	-			+	 					180	collaboration			TOTAL SCO	RE	- 10								
190																Spontaneous	4	71								Eyes closed
120		150		5					_			150			s lug		3									by swelling
120													deemed		Eye		2]=(
No. Section	ante	120	5						_			120	appropriate	l	Ō		1 NT			+					_	-
No. Section	ress nHg)																			+	+ +					Endotracheal
No. Section	l b m											90	Escalate	SC	په ا		4									= ET
## Concentration Part Part	8													₹	rbal	Words	3									
## Concentration Part Part															Vel Resp		2			\perp						Dysphasia
210 210 210 210 210 210 210 200 200 200												50								+		_]=υ
210 210 210 210 210 210 210 200 200 200														9			_			+						Record the
210 210 210 210 210 210 210 200 200 200		BP Score												§		Localising	5									best arm
190 190													triggers	હ	oto		4									response
190 190	:				84							220	Physiology		st M		3	1		+		_				Paralysed = P
190 180															Be 8		1			+						-
170 160 150				_				_					triage				NT									1
Fleeting			-												TC	TAL GCS (3-1	5)									
150																Right Size (mr	m)	11 14								+ Reacting
140 140				Ш												Reactio				+						- No Reaction
Top Per	g g											.00			·	left 💳		_		+		_				C = Close
Top Per	Rate											130						A- 0-		+ +						
Top Per	eart ts per															Mild Weakne	ess	4								1
Heart Rate 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	peal T			92										5	ARMS	Severe Weakne	ess									1
Heart Rate 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50																										1
Heart Rate 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50			95																	+						1
Heart Rate 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50								 						9	\vdash		_	7 0	-	+						1 -
AU 30 Rhythm HR Score Pain Score Initials & PIN Initials/PIN Perview 40 30 Flexion Extension No movement Capillary Refill Initials/PIN	Heart Rate ≤ 40:	60				 								IB A							+		+	++		
AU 30 Rhythm HR Score Pain Score Initials & PIN Initials/PIN Perview 40 30 Flexion Extension No movement Capillary Refill Initials/PIN	Senior Doct	or																			+ +		+			1
Rhythm HR Score Pain Score Initials & PIN	review	← 40	9												LEGS	Flexi	ion									
HR Score	<u> </u>											30														
Pain Score Capillary Refill Initials/PIN	<u> </u>																				\perp		\perp			
Initials & PIN	—																			\perp						-
Initials & PIN	P	ain Score						+		1	-					Capillary Re	efill			++	+ +					-
	Initia												Page 2 N	- 4 *												Page 3